

Montgomery's Sinclair Family Celebrates Heritage Award at Annual Family Business Conference

April 19, 2024

Katelyn Conover
Chief Marketing Officer
605-332-4400 ext. 353 / k.conover@montgomerys.com

Sioux Fals, S.D. - The Sinclair Family has been awarded the prestigious Heritage Award at the 32nd annual Family Business Conference, hosted by the Prairie Family Business Association.

Montgomery's, a cornerstone of the Upper Midwest's business community, was founded in 1888, one year prior to South Dakota's statehood. After 136 years, the family-owned furniture store continues to flourish under the stewardship of the fourth and fifth generations, Clark and Connie Sinclair and Eric and Neala Sinclair, respectively.

The Prairie Family Business Heritage Award is presented annually to a family business that has been in business for at least 75 years. The Sinclair Family's dedication to maintaining and growing their business through multiple generations embodies the spirit of this award.

"This award means a great deal to our family and our business." says Eric Sinclair. "Prairie Family Business is an organization full of amazing family businesses from all over the Midwest, so to be chosen for this award is very humbling."

With locations in Sioux Falls, Madison, Watertown and Aberdeen, South Dakota, Montgomery's serves as a model for family businesses aspiring to achieve success generation after generation. The Prairie Family Business Association's recognition of the Sinclair family highlights the virtues of family business: resilience, adaptability, and unwavering commitment to a shared vision.

About Montgomery's

Established in 1888, Montgomery's is a 5th generation family-owned business with locations in Sioux Falls, Madison, Watertown and Aberdeen, South Dakota. Montgomery's offers home furnishings at every price point, lighting, flooring, window treatments, mattresses and complimentary design service.